

Career Opportunity

Town of Georgina Human Resources careers@georgina.ca



Sports Instructor – Tennis

(Job ID# 2019.77SS)

Department:Recreation & CultureDivision:Recreation ServicesLocation:Locations VaryStatus:Sessional (June 24 – October 31, 2019)Scheduled Hours/Shifts:dependent on program registrationNumber of Positions:1-2Wage Range:\$15.75Date Posted:May 13, 2019Date Closing:May 27, 2019

Come work with us!

Employment with the Town of Georgina offers an opportunity to make a positive difference in our community. We are a progressive, forward-thinking organization that is focused on continuous improvement, innovation and providing exceptional customer service. We offer a collaborative team environment and an excellent place to take charge of your career.

Position Purpose:

Successful applicants will be responsible to provide a program for the participants to learn Tennis technique/methods.

Qualifications:

Eligible candidates must have previous experience instructing groups of all ages and abilities, along with skill and knowledge in Tennis programs; possess a current Standard First Aid/CPR certificate, Police Vulnerable Sector Check and the ability to work evenings and weekends as required.

How to apply:

Please forward your cover letter and resume in confidence by **May 27, 2019**, identifying the **job title** and ID# **2019.77SS** in the subject line to <u>careers@georgina.ca</u> or in person or by mail to Human Resources, Town of Georgina, 26557 Civic Centre Road, Keswick, ON L4P 3G1

Committed to diversity and a barrier-free environment:

The Town of Georgina is an equal opportunity employer committed to an inclusive, barrier-free recruitment and selection process and as we grow, it's important that our workforce reflect the citizens we serve. We respect, encourage, and celebrate diversity. We will accommodate the needs of applicants under the Ontario Human Rights Code and the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA) throughout all stages of the recruitment and selection process. Please advise the Human Resources Office to ensure your accessibility needs are accommodated throughout this process. Personal information collected will be used in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act for the purpose of candidate selection.

We thank all candidates for their interest, however only those being considered will be contacted.